What Shoe is
Right For You?
A Guide on Brake Shoe Linings
BRAKE SHOE
GUIDE
MAY 2020 BRAKE SYSTEMS
TRUSTED. RELIABLE. PROVEN.
One Shoe Does Not Fit All

•	 This test shows the ability of the linings to continue to create sufficient friction after it has been
exposed to the high temperatures in the Fade test.
•	 The 21K lining shows a steady decrease in PSI over the 20 stops, whilst the 23K shows a consistent
and steady PSI throughout the test.
The above graph shows total weight loss of the linings and drum after the FMVSS 121 test has been
completed. The smaller the bar the better the result. The leading OEM brake shoe manufacturer results
have also been included. The comparison shows that TRP® linings outlast the OEM equivalent by up to
30% and deliver a better return on investment.
*21,000 lb GAWR lining comparison
TRUSTED. RELIABLE. PROVEN.
21K Brake Shoe Kits
PART NUMBER SUITS FMSI + SHOE
TYPE
SIZE ECE
R90 CROSS REFERENCES
TRP19032/21/95 BPW BRAKE 95 BC/36/1 BC/36/1, B95 420MM X 180MM Y
MKSMG2ABC36/95, BBC/36PT95K,
0509146320BH95, RDSKMG1ABC3695,
TLSKMG1ABC36/95
TRP19032/21/NG BPW NEW GEN BC36/1 BC/36/1, NG 420MM X 180MM Y MKSMG2ABC36/NG, , RDSK-
MG1ABC36NG, Q ABP MG1ABC36/NG
TRP19094/21/95 BPW BRAKE 95 BC/37/1 BC/37/1, B95 420MM X 200MM Y MKSMG2ABC37
TRP211308Q MERITOR STEER ‘‘Q’’ 1308, Q 15” X 4” Q KSMA2121308Q, Q ABP MG1A1308Q
TRP214311E EATON DRIVE 4311, E 16.5” X 7” KSMA2124311E, RDSKMG1A4725R
TRP214514Q MERITOR STEER ‘‘Q’’ 4514, Q 16.5” X 6” Q KSMA2124514Q, RDSKMG1A4514Q, Q
ABP MG1A4514Q
TRP214515FQ FRUEHAUF/ SAF/ TMC 4515, F(Q) 16.5” X 7” Q Y KSMA2124515F3, RDSKMG1A4515F3,
TLSKMG1A4515F3, Q ABP MG1A4515F3
TRP214515P MERITOR DRIVE ‘‘P’’ 4515, P 16.5” X 7” P Y PKSMA2124515P, RDSKMG1A4515PHD,
Q ABP MG1A4515PHD
TRP214515PSS-01 MERITOR DRIVE ‘‘P’’
SEVERE SERVICE 4515, PSS 16.5” X 7” P Y
PKSMA2124515PSS, RDSK-
MG1A4515PSS, TLSKMG1A4515PSSK, Q
ABP MG1A4515PSS
TRP214515Q MERITOR DRIVE ‘‘Q’’ 4515, Q 16.5” X 7” Q Y KSMA2124515Q, RDSKMG1A4515Q,
TLSKMG1A4515Q, Q ABP MG1A4515Q
TRP214524Q MERITOR STEER ‘‘Q’’ 4524, Q 16.5” X 5” Q KSMA2124524Q, RDSKMG1A4524Q, Q
ABP MG1A4524Q
TRP214702QP MERITOR STEER ‘‘Q PLUS’’ 4702, QP 15” X 4” Q PLUS KSMA2124702QP, Q ABP MG1A4702QP
TRP214707QP MERITOR DRIVE ‘‘Q PLUS’’ 4707, QP 16.5” X 7” Q PLUS Y KSMA2124707QP, RDSKMG1A4707QP,
TLSKMG1A4707QP, Q ABP MG1A4707QP
TRP214709E2 EATON ESII DRIVE 4709, ESII 16.5” X 7” KSMA2124709E2, RDSKMG1A4311E, Q
ABP MG1A4311E, Q ABP MG1A4709E2
TRP214710QP MERITOR STEER /
TRAILER ‘‘Q PLUS’’ 4710, QP 15” X 8 5/8” Q
PLUS
KSMA2124710QP, RDSKMG1A4711QP, Q
ABP MG1A4710QP
TRP214711QP HENDRICKSON INTRAAX 4711, QP 16.5” X 8 5/8” Q
PLUS
KSMA2124711QP, B4711PTQK, Q ABP
MG1A4711QP
TRP214715QP MERITOR STEER ‘‘Q PLUS’’ 4715, QP 16.5” X 6” Q PLUS KSMA2124715QP, Q ABP MG1A4715QP
TRP214720QP MERITOR STEER ‘‘Q PLUS’’ 4720, QP 16.5” X 5” Q PLUS KSMA2124720QP, Q ABP MG1A4720QP
TRP214725E
SPICER STEER BRAKE 4725, E 16.5” X 6” KSMA2124725R, Q ABP MG1A4725R,
TRUSTED. RELIABLE. PROVEN.
23K Brake Shoe Kits
TRP® Part Number System
TRP 21 4707 QP
Brand Lining Type FMSI No. Brake Type
Designation
PART NUMBER SUITS FMSI + SHOE
TYPE
SIZE ECE
R90 CROSS REFERENCES
TRP231308Q MERITOR STEER ‘‘Q’’ 1308, Q 15” X 4” Q KSMA3121308Q
TRP234515FQ FRUEHAUF/ SAF/ TMC 4515, F(Q) 16.5” X 7” Q Y KSMA3124515F3,
B4515PTFREUHAUFQCK
TRP234515P MERITOR DRIVE ‘‘P’’ 4515, P 16.5” X 7” P Y PKSMA3124515P
TRP234515PSS-01 MERITOR DRIVE ‘‘P’’
SEVERE SERVICE 4515, PSS 16.5” X 7” P Y PKSMA3124515PSS,
B4515PTGPWWK
TRP234515Q MERITOR DRIVE ‘‘Q’’ 4515, Q 16.5” X 7” Q Y KSMA3124515Q, B4515PTQCK,
WKS4515QVHP
TRP234524Q MERITOR STEER ‘‘Q’’ 4524, Q 16.5” X 5” Q KSMA3124524Q, WK4524QVHP
TRP234707QP MERITOR DRIVE ‘‘Q PLUS’’ 4707, QP 16.5” X 7” Q PLUS Y KSMA3124707QP, B4707PTQPK,
WKS4707QVHP
TRP234709E2 EATON ESII DRIVE 4709, ESII 16.5” X 7” KSMA3124709E2
TRP234715QP MERITOR STEER ‘‘Q PLUS’’ 4715, QP 16.5” X 6” Q PLUS KSMA3124715QP
TRP234720QP MERITOR STEER ‘‘Q PLUS’’ 4720, QP 16.5” X 5” Q PLUS KSMA3124720QP, B4720PTQK,
WK4720QVHP
TRP234725E SPICER STEER BRAKE 4725, E 16.5” X 6”
21K and 23K linings are all designed to pull the
same torque.  The differences in the linings are in the
strength, wear, noise and consistency level.
Did you know?
TRUSTED. RELIABLE. PROVEN.
FREECALL* 1800 (TRPART) 877 278 NOW
TO SPEAK TO YOUR LOCAL DEALER
Copyright ©2020 property of PACCAR Australia. Unauthorised reproduction in whole or part without our express written permission is strictly prohibited.
Information and diagrams are provided for guidance only. PACCAR Australia reserves the right to alter product offerings and specifications at any time,
without notice. PACCAR Australia makes every effort to ensure accuracy of all information but is not liable or responsible for any editorial, photographic
or typographic errors. Product designs vary across different vehicle makes and models, and installed components should be identified by part number
before attempting repair or replacement. Products should only be replaced by a suitably trained and qualified technician/tradesperson.
*	Calls from Australian landlines are generally free of charge whilst calls from mobile phones are typically charged based on the rate determined by
the caller’s mobile service provider. Please check with your mobile service provider for call rates.
For further information and full warranty details visit our website
MAY 2020